06/13/2011

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (e Document ID No. 103623499

U.S. DEPARTMENT POCOMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103626927

**₹ SHEET** 

Ass/		- 1
⋖	JUN 1 3 2011	anch
<u> </u>	5th r.	3/
7	1905	.67

	RKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Ziamatic Corp.  [ Individual(s)	Name: Kussmaul Electronics Internal Co., Inc. Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State PA  Other	Street Address: 170 Cherry Avenue  City: West Sayville	
Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s) 3/17/11	State: New York Country: USA Zip: 11796  Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNo  3. Nature of conveyance:  XXXAssignment Merger	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship New York corp.	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing QUIC_EJECT	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,218,294  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sperry, Zoda & Kane	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: John J. Kane	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.  Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: Suite D One Highgate Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: Trenton State: NJ Zip: 08618	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 609-882-7575  Fax Number: 609-882-5815	b. Deposit Account Number 19-3750	
9. Signature:	Authorzed User Name <u>John J. Kane</u> 121 294 96/13/2011 HIGHII 90000025 193750 121 294 91 FC:0521 6/9/140.00 DA	
John J. Kane  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Posture at the recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (702) 205 5995 or mailed to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandrial VAnazarias Coursespondence is being deposited with the United States Fostal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner For Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451,

## CONFIRMATORY CORRECTED AGREEMENT OF ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT OF SALE OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS IN THE MARK "QUIC EJECT" ORIGINALLY EXECUTED IN AUGUST OF 2007

This Confirmatory Corrected Agreement is made this 17th day of March, 2011 between ZIAMATIC CORP., located at 10 West College Avenue, Yardley, PA 19067 (SELLER), and KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS CO., INC., located at 170 Cherry Avenue, West Sayville, NY 11796 (BUYER) in order to confirm an original assignment and agreement executed in 2007, a copy of which is appended hereto and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/003608 and Frame/0488 on 8/20/2007.

The original Agreement listed the BUYER as KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS, INC whereas the correct name of the Assignee at that time and at the present time was and is KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS CO., INC. Both parties to this agreement mutually do hereby agree that the original Assignment and Agreement inaccurately identified the BUYER and that this error was a material mistake of fact and needs to be corrected at this time.

In the original agreement the BUYER agreed to purchase from SELLER and SELLER agreed to assign to BUYER all rights and interest in the United States in the trademark "QUIC EJECT" including United States Trademark Registration Number 1,218,294 and all common laws rights associated therewithin along with all of the good will of the business symbolized by the above designated mark and registration thereof and all goodwill associated therewith.

Also, in the original agreement the BUYER agreed to pay, and SELLER agreed to accept as full payment the sum of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$1,000.00) as full consideration for the above-referenced trademark rights and by signing the original agreement in 2007 did acknowledge receipt of same. BUYER further agreed at that time to pay all attorneys' fees associated with completing the transfer of rights and recording of this assignment in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0261

As such, both parties now hereby agree to confirm and correct the original assignment and sale as being to the corrected designated BUYER, namely, KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS CO., INC.

BUYER and SELLER agree that this confirming corrected agreement in combination with the original Assignment and Agreement does now fully constitutes the entire agreement between the parties herein, and both parties intend to be legally bound thereby.

SELLER:

For ZIAMATIC CORP.

Michael P. Ziaylek, President

Date: 3/17/1/

STATE OF MG ) ss: COUNTY OF Meicer)

On 3-/7-//, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of Ziamatic Corp. that executed the within instrument, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of the Corporation herein named.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

STEPHANIE A. MYERS WOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 28, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 06/13/2011